## NOWALSKY & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky Edward P. Gothard

1420 Veterans Memorial Boulevard Metairie, Louisiana 70005 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

June 22, 2022

## VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission 201 High Street S.E., Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attn: Filing Center

RE: Name Change - Magna5 LLC to RingSquared Telecom LLC

Dear Sir or Madam,

Magna5 LLC ("Magna5") hereby notifies the Oregon Public Utility Commission of their name change to RingSquared Telecom LLC. Magna5 is a registered provider of competitive telecommunications services pursuant to Docket No. #CP1572 -Order #15-083, and Notice of Interconnected VoIP sent 12/18/17. A copy of the evidence of the name change from the Secretary of State is also attached.

Questions regarding this notification may be directed to:

Becky Heggelund Nowalsky & Gothard, APLLC 1420 Veterans Memorial Blvd. Metairie, LA 70005 E-mail: bheggelund@nbglaw.com

Please file-stamp and return the additional copy of this letter in the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact undersigned counsel.

Sincerely,

Becky Heggelund Regulatory Assistant

Keygeleml

## Amendment/Withdrawal - Foreign Limited Liability Company

Free copies are available at sos oregon dov/business, using the Business Name Search program.

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

Check the appropriate box below:

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 9)

☐ WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

(Complete only 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)



(complete only 1, 4, 5, 6, 1, 6, 5)		<b>                                       </b>		
REGISTRY NUMBER:		RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC	AMIDAUT	
accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the	e information on this application	n is public record.		
emust release this information to all parties upon request and lease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Addition			For office use only	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
NAME: (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Compan	y or the appreviations :LLC" (	T "LvLvG."}		
Magna5 LLC	······································	·		
AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHOR	RITY ONLY	WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY ONLY	۲.	
2) Initial Registration Date of Application:	4)	STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION:		
12/23/2014				
	5	SURRENDER OF AUTHORITY:		
<ol> <li>AMENDMENT: (The amendment to the application for registr Limited Liability Company is as follows.)</li> </ol>	ation of foreign	This foreign limited liability company is not transacting busine	ess in Oregon, and	
	Į.	surrenders its authority to transact business in Oregon.		
The name is hereby amended to:	6)	REVOCATION OF AGENT'S AUTHORITY:		
RingSquared Telecom LLC		This foreign limited liability company revokes the authority of accept service on its behalf and appoints the Secretary of St.		
		process in any proceeding based on a cause of action arising		
		authorized to transact business in Oregon.		
	<sub>77</sub>	MAILING ADDRESS: (Address to which the person initiating a	ny proceeding may mail to	
		this corporation a copy of any process served on the Secretary of		
	,	•		
	<del></del>			
	8	Notification:		
		The foreign Limited Liability Company will notify the Corporat	ion Division, Business	
		Registry of any change in this mailing address for a period of this withdrawal.	tive years from the date of	
EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign		locument does not fraudulently conceal, fraudule	ntly obscure	
fraudulently alter or otherwise misrepresent the	ne identify of the persor	or any members, managers, employees or ager	its of the limited	
liability company. This filing has been examin	ed by me and is, to the	best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, ar	nd complete.	
	•	be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.		
Signature:	Printed Nam Kevin A			
/s/ Kevin Alward	Nevin A	iwaid iviembei		
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling.)		FEES		
David Resh		Regulared Processing Fee \$275	oration Division.*	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to *Corp	oration Division."	
HONE NUMBER: (include area code.)	n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

866-996-2281